
From: Robert Botkai <rbotkai@wslaw.co.uk>  
Sent: 24 November 2025 10:41 
To: Tucker Matt: H&F <Matt.Tucker@lbhf.gov.uk> 
Cc: Tina Vlahovic <tvlahovic@wslaw.co.uk>; Libbi Cohen <lcohen@wslaw.co.uk>; 
Gardiner Neil: H&F <Neil.Gardiner@lbhf.gov.uk>; Charlotte.Bennett@met.police.uk 
Subject: Re: Licensing Act 2003 - Premises Licence Number: 2025/01521/LAPR 
 
Hi Matt 
 
We have agreed an alternative condition with the police licensing officer: 
 

• The licence holder will risk assess the need for additional measures (including 
security guard presence) to be taken on days when Chelsea Football Club Men’s 
First Team are playing home matches at Stamford Bridge.  

 
The above condition replaces the previously circulated "football" conditions. 
 
Please confirm receipt. 
 
Thanks 
 
Robert  
 
 

 
 

Robert Botkai 
Senior Partner 

 

T +44 (0) 20 7593 5004 
M +44 (0) 7768 173 936 
rbotkai@wslaw.co.uk 
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